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61,442
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104,251

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

122,850
92,552
17,560
30,080
22,045
20,833

34,235
16,772

6,775

4,785
3,244
1,410

Washington County    Total
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4,449

1.03
1.57
6.15

12.35
25.31
19.10
13.00
11.17

4.40
5.92

18.54

2.77

3.73

29.13

76.82

4.56
9.00

20.21
17.82
13.97
14.23

7.16

0.96
1.12

10.98

0.24
4.53

15.84
79.39

6.58

7.50
3.05
5.33

13.50
3.17

14.82
8.28

7.44
5.54
6.43

17.37

0.99

17.67

11.06

0.26
28.96
16.08
25.97

2.80
1.13
2.47
1.23

12.44
79.93

(X)

65.64

57.67

55.63
57.64

41.56
0.17

2.02
56.25
58.27
58.44

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

1,240
6,164
9,448

702
1,117
1,257

938
1,527
1,997

234
358

1,404
2,820
5,776
4,360
2,967
2,548
1,004
1,351

22,823

6,494

970

1,308

10,203

26,903

335
393

1,596
3,151
7,078
6,241
4,892
4,982
2,507
3,846

35,023

101
1,870

6,534
32,752

3,070
2,285
2,654

7,168
2,716

3,093
1,257
2,198
5,570
1,309
6,113
3,418

407

7,290

4,562

107
11,949

6,632
10,716

41,257

1,138
459

1,007
502

5,063
32,529
40,699

6,779

19,713
20,427
20,437
35,436

30,485
126

1,479
41,257
42,735
42,861
73,346

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.46

22.76

$47,592

$46,719

$1,837

$54,653

$14,410

$11,560

$6,103

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

22,823
11,378

4,733

3,871
2,714
1,265

83,491
63,059
12,668

8.75
13.42
19.82

32.47
41.16
55.51

11.32
9.78
9.79

           Washington County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
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1,748

1.12
1.76
8.00

14.27
28.21
22.03
11.43

8.94
2.14
2.11

18.97

1.20

2.86

26.55

81.79

6.96
12.51
24.87
20.47
11.49
10.77

4.47

1.05
1.50

5.88

0.68
7.70

17.46
74.16

6.66

5.86
2.38
6.21

13.21
3.17

14.33
10.67

7.61
5.27
5.14

16.77

2.73

17.64

13.67

0.73
25.72
14.33
27.91

4.37
0.76
1.39
0.86

10.78
81.84

(X)

61.97

59.91

58.29
59.90

32.53
0.15

2.01
65.31
67.33
67.47

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

423
1,631
2,249

15
57
67

118
240
389

128
201
913

1,628
3,220
2,514
1,304
1,020

244
241

11,412

2,786

177

420

3,899

12,012

155
221

1,023
1,838
3,653
3,006
1,688
1,582

657
864

14,685

137
1,554

3,524
14,970

1,535
1,063
1,037

3,385
1,344

1,182
481

1,253
2,667

640
2,893
2,154

550

3,561

2,760

148
5,191
2,893
5,633

20,185

870
152
276
170

2,146
16,285
19,898

2,820

9,185
9,439
9,441

15,758

10,052
45

622
20,185
20,808
20,853
30,905

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

2.99

29.87

$55,451

$55,730

$2,562

$61,100

$17,289

$11,595

$6,893

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

11,412
5,394
2,042

914
530
145

39,359
29,493

4,892

3.41
4.45
5.78

7.35
10.76
10.33

5.72
5.53
8.65

           Washington County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


